1976 Washington Redskins REPLAY ACTUAL

Won Loss Tie Won Loss Tie
11 3 0 10 4 0
Pct Yards Had Pct Pct Avg.

Passing: Att Com Com Gained TD Long Int. TD Int Gain YPC Rating Sks
Kilmer 231 123 532 1315 16 67 11 6.9 48 5.7 10.7 734 140
Theismann 135 64 47.4 830 9 57 11 6.7 81 6.1 13.0 555 150
Hill 1 1 100.0 14 0 14 0 0.0 0.0 14.0 14.0 1188 0.0
Rushing: Att Yards Avg. Long TD Interceptions: Int Yards Avg Long TD
Thomas, M 240 1168 4.9 28 6 Lavender 11 106 96 31 O
Riggins 158 623 3.9 20 2 Houston 6 62 103 27 O
Hill 83 423 51 24 1 Fischer 4 25 63 19 O
Theismann 21 103 49 25 0 Scott 3 3 1.0 5 0
Brown, L 14 35 2.5 25 0 Hanburger 3 27 9.0 17 0
Fugett 1 3 3.0 3 0 Brown, E 1 0 0.0 0 0

Dusek 1 -1 -1.0 0 0
Receiving: Rec Yards Avg. Long TD Sacks: No.
Grant 52 718 13.8 67 10 Talbert 11.0
Fugett 38 472 124 38 2 McDole 8.5
Brown 23 181 7.9 33 1 Brundige 5.5
Thomas, M 21 213 10.1 37 2 Dusek 2.5
Jefferson 18 160 8.9 38 4 Owens 25
Riggins 15 177 11.8 35 1 Hanburger 2.0
Hill 12 121 101 22 3 Johnson, D 1.0
Smith, J 5 44 8.8 25 2 Butz 1.0

Rec Rush Ret

Punt Returns: No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Scoring: TD TD TD 2PT SAF XP FG TOTAL
Brown, E 48 640 133 77 2 Moseley 0 0 0 0 0 34 21 97
Scott 1 12 12.0 12 0 Grant 10 0 0 0 0O O 0 60

Thomas, M 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 48
Kickoff Returns No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Jefferson 4 0 0 0 0O O 0 24
Brown, E 31 699 225 a7 0 Hill 3 1 0 0 0O O 0 24
Brunet 8 202 253 38 0 Riggins 1 2 0 0 0 O 0 18
Fryer 2 13 6.5 8 0 Fugett 2 0 0 0 0O O 0 12



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

265
140

96
29

532
2346
4.4

367
188
51.2
2159
29

208
1951

4.93
11.48

4297
54.6
45.4

928

4.6

22
256

Replay

18.9
10

6.9
2.1

38
167.6

26.2
13.4

51.2
154.2

2.1

14.9
139.4

306.9

66.3

1.6

Actual

18.2
8.1

8.7
14

39.1
150.8
3.9

26.4
13.4

50.5
163.4
2.7

21.6
141.8

4.9
12.2

292.6
51.5
48.5

68.3

4.3

14
10.6

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

79
2833
35.9

49
652
13.3

45
929
20.6

99

788

42
20

315
36

25

34

21

35
60

Replay

5.6
202.4

3.5
46.6

3.2
66.4

7.1
56.3

w

22.5
2.6
0.6
1.8
0.1
2.4
0.1
15
2.5

Actual

6.4
250.2

38.9

3.7
49.1
13.2

0.1

3.6
76.1

21.3

6.4
62

2.6
1.6

20.8
2.3
0.7
1.4
0.1
2.2
0.1
1.6
2.4

64.7



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

213
98

88
27

512
1520

365
165
45.2
2289
36

277
2012

5.02
13.87

3532
43.04
56.96

913

3.9

30
222

Replay
15.2

6.3
19

36.6
108.6

26.1
11.8

45.2
163.5
2.6

19.8
143.7

252.3

65.2

2.1

Actual

154
7.8

6.5
11

39.6
157.5
4

25.3
10.4

41.2
160.1
3.1

23.1
136.9

4.8
15.3

294.4
53.5
46.5

68.1

4.3

1.9
13.6

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

104
3842
36.9

26
229
8.8

65
1196
18.4

86

739

27
14

205
23

16

23

14

21
66.7

Replay

7.4
274.4

1.9
16.4

4.6
85.4

6.1
52.8

14.6
1.6
0.6
11
0.1
1.6

0.1

15

Actual

6.6
258.6

38.9

3.1
23.1
7.3
0

4.5
73.4

16.3

6.8
58.4

2.7
15

155
1.6
0.9
0.8

1.6

14
2.1
63.3



