

1976 Washington Redskins

REPLAY

Won	Loss	Tie
11	3	0

ACTUAL

Won	Loss	Tie
10	4	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct	Yards	TD	Long	Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	Int	Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks
			Com	Gained			Int.	TD		Int					
Kilmer	231	123	53.2	1315	16	67	11	6.9	4.8	5.7	10.7	73.4	14.0		
Theismann	135	64	47.4	830	9	57	11	6.7	8.1	6.1	13.0	55.5	15.0		
Hill	1	1	100.0	14	0	14	0	0.0	0.0	14.0	14.0	118.8	0.0		

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Interceptions:	Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD
Thomas, M	240	1168	4.9	28	6	Lavender	11	106	9.6	31	0
Riggins	158	623	3.9	20	2	Houston	6	62	10.3	27	0
Hill	83	423	5.1	24	1	Fischer	4	25	6.3	19	0
Theismann	21	103	4.9	25	0	Scott	3	3	1.0	5	0
Brown, L	14	35	2.5	25	0	Hanburger	3	27	9.0	17	0
Fugett	1	3	3.0	3	0	Brown, E	1	0	0.0	0	0
						Dusek	1	-1	-1.0	0	0

Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Sacks:	No.
Grant	52	718	13.8	67	10	Talbert	11.0
Fugett	38	472	12.4	38	2	McDole	8.5
Brown	23	181	7.9	33	1	Brundige	5.5
Thomas, M	21	213	10.1	37	2	Dusek	2.5
Jefferson	18	160	8.9	38	4	Owens	2.5
Riggins	15	177	11.8	35	1	Hanburger	2.0
Hill	12	121	10.1	22	3	Johnson, D	1.0
Smith, J	5	44	8.8	25	2	Butz	1.0



Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Scoring:	Rec	Rush	Ret	2PT	SAF	XP	FG	TOTAL
Brown, E	48	640	13.3	77	2	Moseley	0	0	0	0	0	34	21	97
Scott	1	12	12.0	12	0	Grant	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
						Thomas, M	2	6	0	0	0	0	0	48
						Jefferson	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	24
						Hill	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	24
						Riggins	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	18
						Fugett	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	12

Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Brown, E	31	699	22.5	47	0
Brunet	8	202	25.3	38	0
Fryer	2	13	6.5	8	0

TEAM OFFENSE

		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	265	18.9	18.2	Punts	79	5.6	6.4
Rushing	140	10	8.1	Yards Punted	2833	202.4	250.2
Passing	96	6.9	8.7	Average Yards Per Punt	35.9		38.9
Penalty	29	2.1	1.4				
Rushes	532	38	39.1	Punt Returns	49	3.5	3.7
Yards Gained (Net)	2346	167.6	150.8	Yards Returned	652	46.6	49.1
Average Gain	4.4		3.9	Average Yards Per Return	13.3		13.2
Passes Attempted	367	26.2	26.4	Returned for TD	2		0.1
Completed	188	13.4	13.4	Kickoff Returns	45	3.2	3.6
Percent Completed	51.2	51.2	50.5	Yards Returned	929	66.4	76.1
Total Yards Gained	2159	154.2	163.4	Average Yards Per Return	20.6		21.3
Passer Tackled	29	2.1	2.7	Returned for TD	0		0
Yards Lost	208	14.9	21.6	Penalties	99	7.1	6.4
Net Yards Gained	1951	139.4	141.8	Yards Penalized	788	56.3	62
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	4.93		4.9	Fumbles	42	3	2.6
Yards Gained Per Completion	11.48		12.2	Lost	20	1.4	1.6
Net Yards Gained				Total Points Scored	315	22.5	20.8
Rushing and Passing	4297	306.9	292.6	Touchdowns (Total)	36	2.6	2.3
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	54.6		51.5	Touchdowns Rushing	9	0.6	0.7
Percent Total Yards - Passing	45.4		48.5	Touchdowns Passing	25	1.8	1.4
Ball Control Plays	928	66.3	68.3	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	2	0.1	0.1
Average Gain (Net)	4.6		4.3	*Extra Points	34	2.4	2.2
Interceptions				Safeties	1	0.1	0.1
Had Intercepted	22	1.6	1.4	Field Goals	21	1.5	1.6
Yards Opponents Returned	256		10.6	Field Goal Attempts	35	2.5	2.4
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0	Percent Successful	60		64.7

TEAM DEFENSE

		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	213	15.2	15.4	Punts	104	7.4	6.6
Rushing	98	7	7.8	Yards Punted	3842	274.4	258.6
Passing	88	6.3	6.5	Average Yards Per Punt	36.9		38.9
Penalty	27	1.9	1.1				
Rushes	512	36.6	39.6	Punt Returns	26	1.9	3.1
Yards Gained (Net)	1520	108.6	157.5	Yards Returned	229	16.4	23.1
Average Gain	3		4	Average Yards Per Return	8.8		7.3
				Returned for TD	1		0
Passes Attempted	365	26.1	25.3	Kickoff Returns	65	4.6	4.5
Completed	165	11.8	10.4	Yards Returned	1196	85.4	73.4
Percent Completed	45.2	45.2	41.2	Average Yards Per Return	18.4		16.3
Total Yards Gained	2289	163.5	160.1	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	36	2.6	3.1				
Yards Lost	277	19.8	23.1	Penalties	86	6.1	6.8
Net Yards Gained	2012	143.7	136.9	Yards Penalized	739	52.8	58.4
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	5.02		4.8				
Yards Gained Per Completion	13.87		15.3	Fumbles	27	1.9	2.7
				Lost	14	1	1.5
Net Yards Gained				Total Points Scored	205	14.6	15.5
Rushing and Passing	3532	252.3	294.4	Touchdowns (Total)	23	1.6	1.6
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	43.04		53.5	Touchdowns Rushing	8	0.6	0.9
Percent Total Yards - Passing	56.96		46.5	Touchdowns Passing	16	1.1	0.8
Ball Control Plays	913	65.2	68.1	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	2	0.1	0
Average Gain (Net)	3.9		4.3	*Extra Points	23	1.6	1.6
				Safeties	1	0.1	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	14	1	1.4
Had Intercepted	30	2.1	1.9	Field Goal Attempts	21	1.5	2.1
Yards Opponents Returned	222		13.6	Percent Successful	66.7		63.3
Returned by Opponents for TD	0		0				